ERbic
ERbic MAX
Kabelanschluss vertikal
cable entry vertical
Kabelanschluss horizontal
cable entry horizontal
Kabelanschluss horizontal mit Serviceanschluss
cable entry horizontal with PU connection

21124050
ERbic Profibus
Ordering Information
 PROFIBUS IDC Switch 90
            slat gray horizontal male #4/40 UNC yes
ERbic Type Color Cable outlet D-Sub 9-pin Screw Preferred type1) Part Number
21124051PROFIBUS IDC Switch 90 PU slat gray horizontal male and female
(PG connection)
#4/40 UNC yes
on requestProfibus with service/PU
connection, reversed
slat gray horizontal male and female
(PG connection)
#4/40 UNC yes
on requestProfibus with service/PU
connection
slat gray vertical male and female
(PG connection)
#4/40 UNC yes
21124054PROFIBUS IDC Switch 180 AX silver axial male #4/40 UNC yes
21124052PROFIBUS IDC Switch 90           slat gray horizontal male #4/40 UNC yes
21124053PROFIBUS IDC Switch 180          slat gray vertical male #4/40 UNC yes
Profibus with external switch, IDC terminal and metal housing -> only suitable for solid wire
Profibus with external switch and screw terminal -> suitable for solid and flexibel wire
21124064PROFIBUS SC Switch 90             slat gray horizontal male #4/40 UNC yes
21124063PROFIBUS SC Switch 90 PU slat gray horizontal male and female
(PG connection)
#4/40 UNC yes
Profibus with external switch and cage clamp -> suitable for solid and flexibel wire
21124090PROFIBUS CC Switch 90            slat gray horizontal male #4/40 UNC yes
21124091PROFIBUS CC Switch 90 PU slat gray horizontal male and female
(PG connection)
#4/40 UNC yes
- reversed
DATA SHEET 21124050
ERbic PROFIBUS Connectors
valid from :
13.01.2005
elaborated by:
PD: Mayer-Vorfelder Document: DB21124050_3EN page 3 of 4
Nr.: 0019/0894
Packaging: Single box with enclosed assembly instructions.
Profibus node with screw terminal -> suitable for solid and flexibel wire
ERbic Profibus
Ordering Information
21124066PROFIBUS SC Node 90                slat gray horizontal male #4/40 UNC yes
ERbic Type Color Cable outlet D-Sub 9-pin Screw Preferred type1) Part Number
21124067PROFIBUS SC Node 90              slat gray horizontal male #4/40 UNC
21124072PROFIBUS SC Node 90 PU             slat gray horizontal male and female
(PU connection)
#4/40 UNC yes
21124068PROFIBUS SC Node 180             slat gray vertical male #4/40 UNC yes
on requestProfibus reversed slat gray vertical male #4/40 UNC
on requestProfibus with service/PU
connection
slat gray vertical male and female
(PU connection)
#4/40 UNC
Profibus termination with screw terminal -> suitable for solid and flexibel wire
21124069PROFIBUS SC Termination 90      yellow horizontal male #4/40 UNC yes
21124071PROFIBUS SC Termination 90     yellow horizontal male #4/40 UNC
21124065PROFIBUS SC Termination 90 PU yellow horizontal male and female
(PU connection)
#4/40 UNC yes
21124070PROFIBUS SC Termination 180     yellow vertical male #4/40 UNC yes
on requestProfibus reversed yellow vertical male #4/40 UNC
on requestProfibus with service/PU
connection
yellow vertical male and female